RIVER

“DE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Blake Rivas, Ithaca NY

Please help with set up/unloading Thursday at 6:00PM
Building opens at 7:00am each morning. Please do not enter prior to this time.
Please join us Saturday night for a BBQ potluck! Bring your favorite dish to share or some meat for the grill.
Mulligan runs will be offered for $5.00 each class. Sign up at the gate.

Friday, April 8, 2022

Ring 1: 1%t dog online at 9:00a.m.
Combined Pairs Rd #1 — 7/3 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 — 7/3 Entries
Masters/P111/V Gamblers — 13/5/1 Entries
Masters/P111/V Standard — 11/2/1 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 7/5 Entries
Masters/P111/V Jumpers — 13/6 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 7/5 Entries

Ring 2 UKI 8:00a.m. start

The rings on Saturday will alternate as numbered with Blake judging all. Round 2 of S/A Standard

will be judged by Val. Blake will continue to jud

e the remainder of the masters ring at that time.

Saturday, April 9, 2022
Ring 1:
3-V/PII1/Masters Jumpers — 17/22 Entries

6-V/PIl1/Masters Snooker — 1/12/19 Entry
9-V/PIll1/Masters Standard — 1/11/18 Entry
12-Grand Prix Qualifier - 34 Entries
V/Pll1/Masters Gamblers — 1/9/23 Entry

Perf/CH Combined Pairs Rd #1 — 5/9 Entries
Perf/CH Combined Pairs Rd #2 — 5/8 Entries

Saturday, April 9, 2022

Ring 2:

1-Starters/Pl Snooker — 4/5 Entries
2-Advanced/PIl Snooker — 3/2 Entries

4-Starters/Pl Jumpers — 7/9 Entries
5-Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 6/3 Entries

7-Starters/Pl1 Gamblers —5/9 Entries
8-Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 4/3 Entries

10-Starters/Pl Standard Rd #1 — 9/6 Entries
11-Advanced/Pll Standard Rd #1 — 5/2 Entries

13Starters/Pl Standard Rd #2 — 8/4 Entries Val judge
14Advanced/Pl11 Standard Rd #2 — 4/2 Entries Val Judge

Sunday, April 10, 2022

Ring 1:

Masters/P111/V Standard — 20/10/1 Entries
Masters/P111/V Gamblers — 27/11/2 Entries
Steeplechase - 38 Entries

Masters/P111/V Snooker — 20/7/1 Entries
Masters/P111/V Jumpers — 20/14 Entries

Sunday, April 10, 2022

Ring 2:

Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 3/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Gamblers — 8/8 Entries
Advanced/PI1l Standard — 7/1 Entries
Starters/Pl Standard — 10/9 Entries
Advanced/PI1 Snooker — 3/1 Entries
Starters/Pl Snooker — 4/7 Entries
Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 5/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 9/8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 88 dogs entered in this event

with 96 entries on Friday,

295 entries on Saturday, and 260 entries on Sunday for a total of 651 entries.




Ring 1:

12001
20003

20006
22007

20013
24002

22011
DRAW

Ring 1:

08004
12006

20012
DRAW

Ring 1:

12001
20003
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22011
DRAW

Ring 1:

08004
12006

20012
DRAW

Ring 1:

20": 3
20005
20006
20022

24": 2
24001
24003

22": 8
22001
22002
22012
22007
22009

Running Order List
Friday, April 8, 2022

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Combined Pairs Rd #2

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22011
22013
22014

Ring 1:

12":
12007

16":

16008
16011
16006
16013

Ring 1:

4" :
04001

1

4

1

Ring 1:

12":
12004

20":
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20006
20009
20013

22" :

22001
22002
22007
22014

24":
24001
24003

1

4

4

2

Ring 1:

16":
16006
16008

2

Ring 1:

an:
04001

1

Ring 1:

14":
14001

16":
12001

24":
24003

22":

22002
22010
22013

20":
20027

1

1

1

3

1

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Standard

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Veterans Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
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1
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Ring 1:

22":

22001
22011
22002
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22007
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24":
24001
24003
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20013

8

2

3

Ring 1:

4" :
04001

12":
12006

16":

16011
16008
16006
16013

1

1
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competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16":
12001

14":
14001

22":

22002
22010
22013

20":
20027

24" :
24003

1

1

3

1

1

competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

8":
04001

12":
12007

20":

20026
20012
20020

1

1

3

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Prosecco, All-American,
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Kristen Bartoli



Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

8": 1
08003

14": 2
14004
14002

12": 3
12002
12006
12007

16": 5
16005
16007
16008
16010
16011

20": 5
20012
20019
20020
20018
20028

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16003

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14001

12": 2
12004
12008

24": 4
24001
24002
24003
24005

20": 5
20006
20007
20011
20013
20022

22": 8
22001
22002
22004
22012
22006
22007
22013
22014

Running Order List
Saturday, April 9, 2022

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4" :
04001

1

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16":

16005
16012
16007
16011
16008
16006

20":

20028
20012
20018
20019

12":
12002
12007

6

4

2

competitors

Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson
Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22":

22014
22013
22006
22002
22004
22005
22007
22012
22001

12":
12004
12008

20":

20007
20006
20013

24":
24003
24002

10":
10001

16":
16003
16002

9

2

3

2

1

2

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4" :
04001

1

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

12":
12002
12005

14":
14004

16":
16005

2

1

3

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Bim, Min. American, Amy Carlson



16008 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth 20025 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

16012 Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 20019 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 5 competitors 20012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

20019 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16": 8 competitors

20012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

20020 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 12001 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20028 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 16010 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16008 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Rlng 1: Masters Standard 16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16002 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor 16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12": 2 competitors Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
12004 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 4": 1 competitor

04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16": 1 competitor
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

22": 7 competitors

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 12": 2 competitors

22002 Belpn, BC, Llndé Medcréft 12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 12007 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
22004 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras ! !

22006 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 4 competitors

22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 16007 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16008 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

24": 3 competitors 16012 Timer, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
24002 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
24001 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner 20": 3 competitors
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 200i2 7im. BC. Melanie Behrens
4 4

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 4 competitors . . . 20028 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
20002 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff . .
20025 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams Rlng 1: MaSterS Gamblers

12": 2 competitors

H . H = 12004 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Rlng 1 Grand Prix Qua“fler 12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor 10": 1

) ) competitor
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
8": 1 competitor ) 14": 1 competitor
04001  Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12": 3 competitors . . 20": 3 competitors
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 20022 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
. . . 4 4
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12004 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers 50011 Gotta’ BC Saéa Aubois
4 4
22": 8 competitors 22": 10 competitors
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22003 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard 52004 Nate ’Bc ’Lauren Kras
. 4 4
22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22006  Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw L 22006 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
2282; Ei??a’ ;TT:APamgla Kl??l_ieilltler 22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
L& merican, Zim Folson 22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22014  Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

24": 2 competitors . . . 22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
24001 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 24": 4 competitors

A 24001 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20": 11 competltors. ) ) 24002 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20002 Tap, BC, Catie Williams 24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
20007 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 24005 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20011 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
24002 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 16": 2
20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16003
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20001 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 1:

04001
12005

16006
16011

20012

DRAW

Ring 1:

22014

DRAW

10001
12004

20013
24002

22004
24005

16002
22001

Ring 1:

04001
12005

16006
16011

20012

DRAW

Ring 1:

16002
22001

20013
24002

22004
24005

12004
22014

Ring 2:

20":

20001
20004
20010

22":
22003

3

1

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Combined Pairs Rd #2

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Starters Snooker

competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

competitor
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 2 competitors

08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

12": 1 competitor
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

20": 2 competitors

20014 Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20017 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

20": 2 competitors

20003 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20027 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 1 competitor
22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12005 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

16": 1 competitor
16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor

12003 Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk

16": 2 competitors
16001 Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 3 competitors

20001 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20004 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
20010 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22": 1 competitor
22003 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8": 2 competitors
08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

08005 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 2 competitors
16009 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
16014 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

20": 5 competitors

20014 Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20015 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20016 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
20017 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20021 Rugby, Golden Retriever, Barbara Rimoshytus

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
12001 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 3 competitors
20003 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20024 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg



20027

22":
22005
22008

2

Ring 2:

8":
08004

12":
12005

16":
16015

1

1

1

Ring 2:

16":
16001
16004

20":

20003
20004
20024

2

3

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08004
08005

16":
16009
16014

20":

20014
20015
20016
20017

3

2

4

Ring 2:

16":
12001

20":
20001
20027

22":
22003

1

2

1

Ring 2:

12":
12005
12006

16":
16015

2

1

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
competitors
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
competitor

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Pippin, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
competitor

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Scout, Sheltie,
Onyx, Sheltie,

Barbara Rogers
Christina Turner

competitor

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Ring 2:

12": 1
12003

16": 1
16001

20": 5
20001
20003
20004
20010
20024

22": 2
22003
22005

Ring 2:

8": 1
08004

12": 1
12006

16": 1
16009

20": 3
20016
20017
20021

Ring 2:

16": 1
12001

20": 2
20007
20011

22": 2
22008
22012

Ring 2:

16": 2
16007
16015

Ring 2:

12": 1
12003

20": 5
20010
20001
20003
20004
20024

22": 2
22003
22005

Starters Standard Rd #1

competitor

Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk
competitor

Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

competitors

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance | Standard Rd #1

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
competitors

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rugby, Golden Retriever,

Advanced Standard Rd #1

competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Performance Il Standard Rd #1

competitors
Zelda, All-American,
Blue, All-American,

Sharon Terzian
Lisa McEvoy

Starters Standard Rd #2

competitor

Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk
competitors

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

competitors
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Barbara Rimoshytus



Ring 2: Performance | Standard Rd #2

12": 1 competitor
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

16": 1 competitor
16009 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

20": 2 competitors
20016 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
20017 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard Rd #2

20": 2 competitors
20007 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20011 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

22": 2 competitors
22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard Rd #2

16": 2 competitors
16007 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy



Running Order List
Sunday, April 10, 2022

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22":

22001
22004
22006
22007
22013
22014

24":

24001
24002
24004
24005

20":

20005
20006
20009
20013
20022

10":
10001

16":
16003

14":
14001

12m:
12004
12008

Ring 1:

8":
08001
08007

12":
12002
12005

14":
14004

l6":
16006

20":

20012
20018
20019
20028

Ring 1:

4" :
04001

6

4

5

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

4

1

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Veterans Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20": 6 competitors

20005 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20007 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20022 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

24": 4 competitors

24001 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

24002 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

24005 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 11 competitors

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22004 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22006 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22011 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

14": 1 competitor

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

10": 1 competitor
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12": 2 competitors

12004 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

20012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20019 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20028 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

14": 1 competitor
14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 3 competitors

16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16007 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 1 competitor
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

8": 2 competitors

08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
08007 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

8": 1 competitor

08006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Ring 1: Steeplechase

8": 2
04001
08007

12": 4
12002
12005
12008
12004

10": 1
10001

14": 4
14003
14005
14006
14001

20": 8
20001
24002
20007
20009
20011
20006
20012
20018

competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Booty, Border Pap, Monique Plinck

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22": 10 competitors

22001
22004
22005
22006
22007
22011
22003
22012
22013
22014

24": 3
24001
24004
24005

16": 6
16003
16002
16006
16010
16011
16013

Ring 1:

l6": 2
16003
16002

14": 1
14001

10": 1
10001

24": 2
24002
24004

22": 9
22014
22011
22006
22013
22004

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Masters Snooker

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
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22005
22007
22012
22001

20": 3
20007
20006
20013

12": 2
12008
12004

Ring 1:

20": 3
20028
20012
20018

16": 2
16011
16007

12": 1
12002

8": 1
08001

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

10m": 2
08001
10001

12": 2
12004
12008

14": 1
14001

16": 1
16003

20": 3
20009
20006
20013

22": 8
22001
22004
22006
22007
22012
22013
22011
22014

24": 3
24001
24002
24004

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

4": 1 competitor
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

8": 3 competitors

08006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
08003 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
08007 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 2 competitors
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

14": 1 competitor
14002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 4 competitors

16007 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16010 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16013 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

20": 3 competitors

20012 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20028 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14006

20": 1 competitor
20001 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

22": 1 competitor
22003 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
12005 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

14": 1 competitor
14003 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 2 competitors
14005 Booty, Border Pap, Monique Plinck
14007 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

16": 2 competitors
16001 Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk

16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 3 competitors

20003 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20004 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
20008 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

24": 1 competitor
24006 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 3 competitors

08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
08005 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
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16": 2 competitors

16009
16014

20":

20015
20017
20023

3

Ring 2:

14":
14006

20":
20007
20011

22"

22008
22009
22011
22012

1

2

4

Ring 2:

16":
16007

1

Ring 2:

12":
12003

14":
14005

16":
16001

20":

20001
20003
20004
20008

22":
22003
22005

24":
24006

Ring 2:

8":
08004
08005

12":
12006

14":
14003

16":
16009

20":

20015
20017
20021
20023

1

1

1

4

2

1

2

1

1

1

4

Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Advanced Standard

competitor
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

competitors
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Starters Standard

competitor
Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk

competitor
Booty, Border Pap, Monique Plinck

competitor
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk

competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Performance | Standard

competitors
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitor
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitor
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Rugby, Golden Retriever, Barbara Rimoshytus
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

20": 1 competitor 12": 1 competitor

20003 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson 12003 Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk
22": 2 competitors 14": 2 competitors

22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 14005 Booty, Border Pap, Monique Plinck
22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 14007 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

16": 2 competitors

Rlng 2: Performance 11 Snooker 16001 Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
’ 16004 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

12": 1 competitor

12005 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers 20": 2 competitors

20001 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20008 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 22": 1 competitor
22003 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
14": 1 competitor
14007 Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard 24": 1 competitor
24006 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20": 2 competitors
20001 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20008 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt ng 2- Performance I Jumpers
22": 1 competitor

22003 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard 8": 1 competitor

08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

14": 2 competitors

Rlng 2: Performance | Sn00ker 14003 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
14008 Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
8": 2 competitors
08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt 16": 2 competitors
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul 16009 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

16014 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
12": 1 competitor

12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner 20": 3 competitors
] 20015 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
14": 2 competitors , , 20017 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
14003 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger 20021 Rugby, Golden Retriever, Barbara Rimoshytus

14008 Tasse, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
20": 2 competitors

20017 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20023 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

20": 1 competitor
20003 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 3 competitors
22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22009 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

12": 1 competitor
12005 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

20": 1 competitor
20023 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

12



